

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 875 OF 2016

In

CR. APPEAL 480 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 883 OF 2016

In

CR. APPEAL 478 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 884 OF 2016

In

CR. APPEAL 478 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 870 OF 2016

In

CR. APPEAL 478 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 478 OF 2016

Prakash Bhiva Mayekar

....Appellant

V/S

Union Of India And Anr

....Respondent

Shri.Niranjan Mundargi i/b.Omkar Prashant Mulekar For

Appellant in Appa 875/2016 . Mr.Santosh M.Deshpande

Advocate for Appellant in Apeal No.478/2016

Mr.P.D.Gharat, special p.p alongwith Mr.A.R.Kapadnis ,App

for the State

CORAM : P.N. DESHMUKH, J

DATE : 30th August, 2016

P.C. :

By consent, Stand Over to 19/09/2016.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)