

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 478 OF 2016

Nitin Narayan Mistry And Anr .....APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 480 OF 2016

Prakash Bhiva Mayekar .....APPELLANT

V/S

Union Of India And Anr .....RESPONDENT

- Adv SANTOSH MADHUKAR DESHPANDE for Appellant  
in Cri. Appeal No.478/2016

- Adv Niranjan Mundargi i/b Adv Omkar Mulekar for Appellant  
in Cri. Appeal No.480/2016

- Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

**DATE :** 7th November, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/11/2025 ( at 3:00 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**