

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 478 OF 2016

Nitin Narayan Mistry And AnrAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 480 OF 2016

Prakash Bhiva MayekarAPPELLANT
V/S
Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

An adv. for Applicant in Apeal/478/2016
Mr. Niranjana Mundargi i/b Omkar Prashant Mulekar for
Applicant in Apeal/480/2016
Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 24th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)