

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.478 OF 2016

Nitin Narayan Mistry & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.480 OF 2016**

Mr. Santosh Madhukar Deshpande for the Appellants in Appeal No.478 of 2016.
Mr. Omkar Prashant Mulekar for the Appellant in Appeal No.480 of 2016.
Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Kuldeep Patil for Respondent No.2-CBI.

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2026.01.06
18:27:03
+0530

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 06TH JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Patil, Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2-CBI submits that he be granted time to take instructions in the matter.
2. At his request, list on **19th January 2026**.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)